Series CHL & CHH
Compact Hydraulic Cylinders
Catalog HY08-1136-2/NA
June, 2004
Series CHL
100 bar
20 to 100mm Bores
Proximity Sensor Available

Series CHL & CHH
Catalog HY08-1136-2/NA
How to Order
Model Ordering Code for CHH & CHL
Bore
Double
Rod
Specify:
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
100
32
Use: “K” only if
double rod cylinder
is required.
T
Mounting
Style
Specify:
T
C
CA
J
H
Mounting
Style
Code
Series
CHL
CHH
CHL U
Port
Type
Specify:
U = NPTF Ports
T = SAE Ports
SAE Ports are not
available for every
bore and mounting
combination. Refer to
the Standard Cylinder
Stroke List table for
availability.
20-25mm bores are
only available in NPT.
SAE ports are
recommended for
32-100mm bores.
Special
Specify S for special
modification other
than rod end, and
specify modification.
8
Rod End
Type
8 = Male
9 = Female
5 = Long Male
3 = Special
(see note below)
Rod End
Type for
Double
Rod
8 = Male
9 = Female
5 = Long Male